Version: 1/01/I/VII/0410
www.ziegler-instruments.com 1 | 3
©
Z
ie
gl
er
In

Safety Precautions
Ordering Information
Ordering example
Type DGL
Front Dimension
48 48mm x 48mm
72 72mm x 72mm
96 96mm x 96mm
144 144mm x 144mm
Measuring Ranges Refer to table inside
*1
Front facia Normal glass
*3
Antiglare glass
*3
*1
Colour of Bezel Black
*3
Red, Blue, Yellow, White
*1
Position of use Vertical
0*3
on request 0....180
Terminal Protection Full sized polycarbonate back cover
* 1 *3
Zero position Centre ,Off-set zero
*3
Increased sensitivity 4 kohm/V for voltmeters 15...150 V
*3
Adjustment
0 *3
Resistance Within + 1 % at 23 C
(Sensitivity)
*1
Dial Standard scale same as measuring range
*3
Blank dial with division
*3
Additional lettering on request
*3
Additional numbering on request
*3
Coloured marking red or green
*3
Coloured sector red or green
*1
Logo ZIEGLER
*1
Standard
*3
Please clearly add the desired specifications while ordering
DGL 72 measuring range 0...
Specifications are subject to change without notice (04/10)
Moving-coil with rectifier panel meter
0
240  scale
Polycarbonate glass
10 kohm/V for voltmeters 15...150 V
500 V, red mark at 415 V.
17 18
L +
L -
DC Voltage DC Current
17 18
X
L +
L -
Special markings Numbering /Lettering.
Division dials Basic divisions without